
MISSISSIPPI - FEDERAL LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY (FLMA) CONTACTS 
 

1 
 

MS State MDOT Jeff Ely MDOT Planning Director jely@mdot.ms.gov 
 

601-359-7665 

MS FHWA MS FHWA 
DO 

Don Davis Asst Division Administrator donald.davis@dot.gov 
 

601-965-4146 

MS LPA MS 
Association 
of 
Supervisors 

Derrick Surrette Executive Director, Mississippi 
Association of Supervisors 

dsurrette@massup.org 
 

601-353-2741 

MS FHWA FHWA EFL David Payne Access Program Manager david.payne@dot.gov 
 

571-434-1543 

MS State MDOT Kim Thurman   kthurman@mdot.ms.gov 
 

  

MS LPA Ms Off. State 
Aid 

Trent Curtis MS Office of State Aid tcurtis@osarc.state.ms.us 601- 359-7946 

MS LPA Ms Off. State 
Aid 

Brad Hodges Finance bhodges@osarc.state.ms.us 601-359-7228 

MS LPA Ms Off. State 
Aid 

Carey Webb MS Office of State Aid cwebb@osarc.state.ms.us 601-359-7156 

MS LPA Ms Off. State 
Aid 

Paul R. Rigby MS Office of State Aid-
Consultant 

PRR152@yahoo.com 601-955-4662 

MS FLMA NPS Kent Cochran Southeast FLHP Coordinator Kent_Cochran@nps.gov 
 

404-507-5725 

MS FLMA FWS Jo Ann Clark Regional Coordinator, Refuge 
Roads Program 

JoAnn_Clark@fws.gov 
 

404-679-4114 

MS FLMA FWS Nathan Caldwell US Fish and Wildlife Service 
Transit and Trails Coordinator 

nathan_caldwell@fws.gov 
 

703-358-2205 

MS FLMA USFS Jim Kozik Forest Highway Program 
Coordinator 

jkozik@fs.fed.us 
 

404-347-2470 
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MS FLMA USFS Rosana Barkawi Transportation System 
Development and FHWA Liaison 
Program Manager 

rosanabarkawi@fs.fed.us 
 

703-605-4509 

MS FLMA DOD (non-
USACE) 

Jason Cowin Senior Engineer/HND-SDDCTEA Jason.W.Cowin.civ@mail.mil 
 

618-220-5229 

MS FLMA DOD (USACE) Lynn Neher/  
Jeff Defosse/  
Ryan Hartwig 

Natural Resources Program 
Manager/ Natural Resources 
Program Manager/ Recreation 
Business Line Manager 

Lynn.N.Neher@usace.army.mil 
Jeff.A.Defosse@usace.army.mil 
Ryan.D.Hartwig@usace.army.mil 
 

314-331-8880 
513-684-3192 
404-562-5134 
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